B1 (Official Form 1)(04/13) United	States Bankr District of Ore		Court				Volun	tary Petition
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle): Ivory Trading Company, Inc.				Name of Joint Debtor (Spouse) (Last, First, Middle):				
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names): DBA lvory Headwear Co.				All Other Names used by the Joint Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):				
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpa (if more than one, state all) 20-0317039	yer I.D. (ITIN)/Comp	lete EIN	Last fo	Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpayer I.D. (ITIN) No./Complete EIN (if more than one, state all)				
Street Address of Debtor (No. and Street, City, a 539 SE Division Place Portland, OR		ZIP Code	Street	Street Address of Joint Debtor (No. and Street, City, and State):				
County of Residence or of the Principal Place of		7202	Count	y of Reside	nce or of the	Principal Plac	e of Business:	
Multnomah								
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from stre	eet address):		Mailin	g Address	of Joint Debt	tor (if different	from street ad	dress):
		ZIP Code	-					ZIP Code
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if different from street address above):			•					
<b>Type of Debtor</b> (Form of Organization) (Check one box)		f Business				r of Bankrupt Petition is File		
<ul> <li>Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form.</li> <li>Corporation (includes LLC and LLP)</li> <li>Partnership</li> <li>Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.)</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Health Care Busi</li> <li>Single Asset Rea in 11 U.S.C. § 10</li> <li>Railroad</li> <li>Stockbroker</li> <li>Commodity Brol</li> <li>Clearing Bank</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>	iness al Estate as de D1 (51B)	efined	<ul> <li>Chapte</li> <li>Chapte</li> <li>Chapte</li> <li>Chapte</li> <li>Chapte</li> <li>Chapte</li> </ul>	er 7 er 9 er 11 er 12	☐ Cha of a ☐ Cha of a	pter 15 Petitio Foreign Main pter 15 Petitio	n for Recognition
Country of debtor's center of main interests: Each country in which a foreign proceeding by, regarding, or against debtor is pending:	Tax-Exen         (Check box,         □ Debtor is a tax-exe         under Title 26 of th         Code (the Internal)	es	defined "incurr	l in 11 U.S.C. § ed by an indivi	(Check on onsumer debts, § 101(8) as idual primarily fo household purpo	or	Debts are primarily business debts.	
Filing Fee (Check one box	.)	Check on			-	ned in 11 U.S.C.		
<ul> <li>Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable to individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration certifying that the debtor is unable to pay fee except in installments. Rule 1006(b). See Official Form 3A.</li> <li>Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter 7 individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration. See Official Form 3B.</li> </ul>				a small busin egate noncor 62,490,925 ( <i>d</i> boxes: g filed with of the plan w	ness debtor as o ntingent liquida <i>amount subject</i> this petition.	defined in 11 U.s lated debts (exclu <i>t to adjustment o</i> repetition from c	S.C. § 101(51D) iding debts owed in 4/01/16 and ev	t to insiders or affiliates) very three years thereafter).
Statistical/Administrative Information       THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY         ■ Debtor estimates that funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors.       THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY         ■ Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property is excluded and administrative expenses paid, there will be no funds available for distribution to unsecured creditors.       THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY								
1- 50- 100- 200- 49 99 199 999	1,000- 5,001-		] 5,001- 0,000	□ 50,001- 100,000	OVER 100,000			
\$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 \$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 to \$1 million	\$1,000,001 \$10,000,001 to \$10 to \$50	to \$100 to	] 100,000,001 9 \$500 nillion	5500,000,001 to \$1 billion				
\$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 \$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 to \$1	\$1,000,001 \$10,000,001 to \$10 to \$50	to \$100 to		\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion				

B1 (Official For	rm 1)(04/13)		Page 2	
Voluntar	y Petition	Name of Debtor(s): Ivory Trading Company, Inc.		
(This page mi	• ust be completed and filed in every case)		npany, nc.	
(This page in	All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last	I t <b>8 Years</b> (If more than ty	vo. attach additional sheet)	
Location	An Thor Bunkruptey Cuses Theu Whinn East	Case Number:	Date Filed:	
Where Filed:	- None -			
Location Where Filed:		Case Number:	Date Filed:	
Pe	ending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or	Affiliate of this Debtor	(If more than one, attach additional sheet)	
Name of Debt - None -	tor:	Case Number:	Date Filed:	
District:		Relationship:	Judge:	
	Exhibit A	(To be completed if debtor	Exhibit B is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts.)	
forms 10K a pursuant to and is reque	pleted if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 sting relief under chapter 11.) A is attached and made a part of this petition.	I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare that I have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have explained the relief available under each such chapter. I further certify that I delivered to the debtor the notice required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b).		
		Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) (Date)		
	E 1	l ibit C		
	or own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition.	pose a threat of imminent an	nd identifiable harm to public health or safety?	
Exhibit If this is a jo	leted by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, ea D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made	a part of this petition.		
	Information Regardin	ng the Debtor - Venue		
	(Check any ap	1 ,		
	Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, princip days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for			
	There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, ge	eneral partner, or partners	hip pending in this District.	
	Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of business or principal assets in the United States in this District, or has no principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a defendant in an action or proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard to the relief sought in this District.			
	Certification by a Debtor Who Reside (Check all app		ntial Property	
	Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession		box checked, complete the following.)	
	(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)			
	(Address of landlord)			
	Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment	here are circumstances un for possession, after the in	der which the debtor would be permitted to cure adgment for possession was entered, and	
	Debtor has included with this petition the deposit with the after the filing of the petition.			

Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(l)).

#### **B1** (Official Form 1)(04/13) Page 3 Name of Debtor(s): **Voluntary Petition** Ivory Trading Company, Inc. (This page must be completed and filed in every case) Signatures Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint) Signature of a Foreign Representative I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition petition is true and correct. is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign [If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition. has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under (Check only one box.) chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief □ I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11. United States Code. available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. §1515 are attached. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b). Dursuant to 11 U.S.C. §1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached. specified in this petition. Χ Signature of Foreign Representative Signature of Debtor Printed Name of Foreign Representative Х Signature of Joint Debtor Date Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney) Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for Date compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document Signature of Attorney\* and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services X /s/ Douglas R. Pahl OSB chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Douglas R. Pahl OSB #95047 Official Form 19 is attached. Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s) Perkins Coie LLP - Portland Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer Firm Name **1120 NW Couch Street** 10th Floor Social-Security number (If the bankrutpcy petition preparer is not Portland, OR 97209-4128 an individual, state the Social Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition Address preparer.)(Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.) 503-727-2000 Fax: 503-727-2222 Telephone Number April 24, 2015 Address Date \*In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect. Date Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership) Signature of bankruptcy petition preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social Security number is provided above. I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or on behalf of the debtor. assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United not an individual: States Code, specified in this petition. X /s/ Michael Ivory Signature of Authorized Individual If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets **Michael Ivory** conforming to the appropriate official form for each person. Printed Name of Authorized Individual President A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in Title of Authorized Individual fines or imprisonment or both. 11 U.S.C. §110; 18 U.S.C. §156. April 24, 2015 Date

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

# United States Bankruptcy Court

**District of Oregon** 

In re Ivory Trading Company, Inc.

Debtor(s)

Case No. Chapter 11

#### LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [*or* chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C. § 112; Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Nucor Steel PO Box 101140 Atlanta, GA 30392-1140	Nucor Steel PO Box 101140 Atlanta, GA 30392-1140 870-762-2100	Trade vendor		150,303.41
Division Place Properties LLC 6140 SW Macadam Avenue Portland, OR 97239	Frank Phillips Division Place Properties LLC 6140 SW Macadam Avenue Portland, OR 97239 503-232-1988	Landlord		74,716.63
Vulcan Steel 879 W. 190th Street, #280 Gardena, CA 90248	David Lee Vulcan Steel 879 W. 190th Street, #280 Gardena, CA 90248 310-630-4986	Trade vendor		64,000.00
Mileage Plus United PO Box 94014 Palatine, IL 60094-4014	Mileage Plus United PO Box 94014 Palatine, IL 60094-4014 800-999-6977	Trade vendor		18,659.82
American Express TX PO Box 650448 Dallas, TX 75265-0448	American Express TX PO Box 650448 Dallas, TX 75265-0448 800-525-3355	Trade Vendor		13,308.11
JOINTWELL No. 8 Hefei Road Qingdao 266101 CHINA	Rebecca JOINTWELL No. 8 Hefei Road Qingdao 266101 CHINA 86-532-878-9803	Trade vendor		10,950.00
3 Point Brand Mngmt 11815 SW King James Place, Ste 50 Portland, OR 97224	Joann Whitcher 3 Point Brand Mngmt 11815 SW King James Place, Ste 50 Portland, OR 97224 503-620-3410	Customer deposit		7,382.00

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07) - Cont. In re lvory Trading Company, Inc.

Debtor(s)

Case No.

#### LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Public Identity, Inc 1220 S. Boyle Ave. Los Angeles, CA 90023	Leland Felsenthal Public Identity, Inc 1220 S. Boyle Ave. Los Angeles, CA 90023 323-266-1360	Customer deposit		1,008.00
UPS - Los Angeles PO Box 894820 Los Angeles, CA 90189-4820	UPS - Los Angeles PO Box 894820 Los Angeles, CA 90189-4820 800-811-1648	Trade vendor		653.29
Sears Credit Cards PO Box 688957 Des Moines, IA 50368-8957	Sears Credit Cards PO Box 688957 Des Moines, IA 50368-8957 800-669-8488	Trade vendor		543.00
Promotional Bridge 159-100 Anderson Road SE Calgary, AB T2J 3V1 CANADA	Kelly Martin Promotional Bridge 159-100 Anderson Road SE Calgary, AB T2J 3V1 CANADA 403-457-0944	Customer deposit		489.60
CDS Global Logistics, Inc. 1007 Virginia Avenue, Suite 100 Atlanta, GA 30354	Amanda Brown CDS Global Logistics, Inc. 1007 Virginia Avenue, Suite 100 Atlanta, GA 30354 425-401-7141	Trade vendor		295.00
Courier Direct, Inc. PO Box 3448 Tualatin, OR 97062	Sue Courier Direct, Inc. PO Box 3448 Tualatin, OR 97062 503-691-7800	Trade vendor		245.62
Jim Devine 5650 Riddle Road Holiday, FL 34690	Jim Devine 5650 Riddle Road Holiday, FL 34690	Trade vendor		96.12

Case 15-32026-pcm11 Doc 1 Filed 04/24/15

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07) - Cont. In re lvory Trading Company, Inc.

Debtor(s)

Case No.

# LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

### DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, the President of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date April 24, 2015

Signature /s/ Michael Ivory Michael Ivory President

*Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property*: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

1 2	Douglas R. Pahl, OSB No. 950476 DPahl@perkinscoie.com PERKINS COIE LLP	
3	1120 N.W. Couch Street, Tenth Floor Portland, OR 97209-4128	
4	Telephone: 503.727.2000 Facsimile: 503.727.2222	
5	Proposed Counsel for Debtor Ivory Trading Company dba Ivory Headware	
6		
7		
8	UNITED STATES	BANKRUPTCY COURT
9		TRICT OF OREGON
10	In re	
11		Case No.
12	Ivory Trading Company, Inc. dba Ivory Headwear Co.,	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST
13 14	Debtor.	UNSECURED CLAIMS ON THE U.S. TRUSTEE
15 -		
16	I hereby certify that I served (1) a cop	y of the LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20
17	LARGEST UNSECURED CREDITORS,	(2) address mailing labels for Debtor, Debtor's
18	attorney, and a contact person for each credit	or on the list, and (3) this Certificate of Service, on
19	the U.S. Trustee at 620 S.W. Main Street, Ro	om 213, Portland, Oregon 97205 by causing a copy
20	thereof to be e-mailed on April 24, 2015.	
21	//	
22	//	
23	//	
24	//	
25	//	
26		
PAGE	<ul> <li>CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF LIST OF CI HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLA TRUSTEF.</li> <li>117387-0001/LEGAL125784525.1</li> </ul>	Portland CIR 9/7/09_7178

1						
2		I hereby further certify the	ach of the above items was hand delivered to the U.S.			
3	Trus	stee at the address set forth abo				
4			r y tr			
5		FED: April 24 2015	PERKINS COIE LLP			
6	DATED: April 24, 2015					
7 8			By: <u>/s/ Douglas R. Pahl</u> Douglas R. Pahl, OSB No. 950476 DPahl@perkinscoie.com			
9			1120 N.W. Couch Street, Tenth Floor			
10			Portland, OR 97209-4128 Telephone: 503.727.2000 Facsimile: 503.727.2222			
11						
12			Proposed Counsel for Debtor Ivory Trading Company dba Ivory Headware			
13						
14						
15						
16						
17						
18						
19						
20						
21						
22						
23						
24						
25						
26						
PAGE	2-	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSEC	Dortland OD U/200 /1/28			

U S TRUSTEE 117387-0001/LEGAL125784525.1

Phone: 503.727.2000 Fax: 503.727.2222

### United States Bankruptcy Court District of Oregon

In re **Ivory Trading Company, Inc.** Debtor(s)
Case No.
Chapter 11

## **VERIFICATION OF CREDITOR MATRIX**

I, the President of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, hereby verify that the attached list of creditors is true and correct to

the best of my knowledge.

Date: April 24, 2015

/s/ Michael Ivory Michael Ivory/President Signer/Title